DATE DAY ACTIVITY DIST. | CLIMB | DESC. ELEV. | C.DIST. | TIME (LO TEMP.
2016 [Miles]| [Feet] | [Feet] [Feet] | [Miles] | [Hrs] [°F]
5-Mar 1 [Hacket Picnic area to Starveal Hut 7.2 3,600 3,900 7.2 9
6-Mar 2 [Starveal Hut to Old Man Hut [Madog] 10 4,500 | 3,500 3,700 17.2 10
7-Mar 3 |Old man Hut to Mid Goulter Hut [tent camp by creek] 5 1,000 | 3,000 1,500 22.2 7
8-Mar 4 |Mid Goulter to Lower Goulter Hut 5 1,000 1,000 1,200 27.2 4
9-Mar 5 |Lower Goulter Hut to hitch along Goulter Road [Blenheim] 6 400 400 1,000 33.2 5
10-12 Mar Blenheim - Nelson - St. Arnaud
13-Mar 1 |St. Arnaud to Speargrass Hut 7.5 1,200 300 3,500 40.7 5
14-Mar 2 |Speargrass Hut to Sabine Hut 6 300 2000 1,500 46.7 6
15-Mar 3 |Sabine Hut to West Sabine Hut 9.5 2,000 | 1,000 2,150 56.2 6.6
16-Mar 4 [West Sabine Hut to Upper Travers Hut 6 4,000 1,550 4,400 62.2 8
17-Mar 5 |Zero Day at Upper Travers Hut
18-Mar 6 |Upper Travers Hut to Lakehead Hut 13.2 600 2,300 2,100 75.4 8.5
19-Mar 7 |Lakehead Hut to St. Arnaud 6.5 500 500 2,100 81.9 3.3
28-Mar 1 |[The Tarawera Trail to Hot Water Beach 7 1,900 1,900 1,000 88.9 4.5
TOTALS:( 88.9 | 21,000 | 17,450 88.9
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